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FCI-33, T-YIELD, and FCI-33 SUPPLEMENT CHANGES LOG 
 
(31) NEBRASKA            

COUNTY CROP MAP 
CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

(013) BOX BUTTE 0039, 0047, 
0078, 0084 
 
0039, 0078 
 
0039, 0047, 
0078, 0084 
 
0039, 0078 
 
 
 
0039 

T6 
 
 
M6 
 
T1 
 
 
M1, M5, 
M9 
 

310132 
 
 
310131 
 
310132 
 
 
310133 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
S2 

Deleted Old T-yield Map 
 
 
Deleted Old HR Map 
 
Redrew T map to align with HR map.  
 
 
Redrew HR map to incorporate WA and apply standard risk to 
part of an area that was previously incorrectly assigned high risk 
and added to new map. 
 
Legal on supplement removed due to no irrigated field or crop 
field in section listed on supplement.   

(017) BROWN 0084 
 
0041, 0043, 
0051, 0078, 
0081, 0084 

M6 
 
M3 

310172 
 
310171 

 DELETED RATING MAP 
 
ADDED POTATOES TO THE HIGH RISK MAP 

(071) GARFIELD 0041   S7 Reclassified NW SE ¼, S SW NE ¼, S SE NW ¼ Section 26 
T22N-R15W to standard rates 
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COUNTY CROP MAP 
CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

(089) HOLT 0084 
 
0041, 0043, 
0047, 0051, 
0078, 0081, 
0084 
 
0041, 0081 

M6 
 
M3 

310894 
 
310893 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
S7 

DELETED RATING MAP 
 
ADDED POTATOES TO THE HIGH RISK MAP 
 
 
 
 
Reclassified SE ¼ Section 18 T31N-R16W to standard rates 
 

(149) ROCK 0084 
 
0041, 0043, 
0047, 0081, 
0084 
 
0041, 0081 
 
0041 

M6 
 
M3 

311493 
 
311492 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
S7 
 
S7 

DELETED RATING MAP 
 
ADDED POTATOES TO THE HIGH RISK MAP 
 
 
 
Reclassified E ½ SW ¼ & W ½ SE ¼ Section 22 T29N-R19W to 
standard rates 
Reclassified NW ¼ T31N R18W to standard rates 

(161) SHERIDAN 0078   S5 All legals on supplement are in standard risk area so no 
supplement needed. 

(183) WHEELER 0041, 0081 
 
0041 
 
 
0041 

  S7 
 
S7 
 
 
S7 

Reclassified W ½ SW ¼ Section 29 T21N R10W to standard rates 
 
Reclassified SE ¼ Section 10 T23N R12W (76.6 Acres)*to 
standard rates 
 
Reclassified NE ¼ Section 32 T21N R11W to standard rates 

 
 
 
MAP CHANGE CODES: 
 
*1. Redrew Area Lines *6. Delete Entire Map *11. Classify Unrated Land *16. Existing Map *21. Change Types and Practices 
*2. Rename Area Class *7. Add High-Risk Area *12. Changing FCI-33 to T-Yld Map *17. Changing T-Yld to FCI-33 *22. Add Unrated Land 
*3. Add Crop to Map *8. Delete High-Risk Area *13. Adding T-Yld Areas *18. Redraw High Risk Area *23. Unrate Classified Land 
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*4. Delete Crop from Map *9. Incorporate Written Agreements *14. Correct Section Numbers *19. Remove Unrated Land  
*5. Add New Map *10. Incorporate Supplement *15. Correct Township and/or Range *20. Redraw Map For Clarity 
 
*USE A PREFIX OF “M” FOR FCI-33 MAPS, “T” FOR TRANSITIONAL YIELD LOCATOR DOCUMENTS AND “D” FOR DETERMINED YIELD DOCUMENTS 
 
 
FCI-32/33 SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENT CODES:   
 
*L1,S1-Assign Classification *L5,S5-Delete Supplement *L9,S9-Identify NCS Contracts by Land *L13,S13-Delete Crop from Supplement 
*L2,S2-Delete FSN/Legal/Class *L6,S6-Change FSN/Legal/Class *L10,S10-Add Type/Practice *L14,S14-Add Crop to Supplement 
*L3,S3-Include Unclassified Land *L7,S7-Incorporate Written Agreements *L11,S11-Delete Supplement – Change to FCI-33 *L15,S15-Change from Fixed Rate to Add-on Rate 
*L4,S4-Change Classification *L8,S8-Special Rating Situations *L12,S12-Add New FCI-33 Supplement *L16,S16-Change Types & Practices & Change Rates 
                     to Rate Area Classifications 
 
*NOTE:  L1-L16 ARE THE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE FOR FCI-32 SUPPLEMENTS; S1-S16 ARE FOR FCI-33 SUPPLEMENTS 


