FCI-33, T-YIELD, and FCI-33 SUPPLEMENT CHANGES LOG

(31) NEBRASKA

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
(013) BOX BUTTE	0039, 0047, 0078, 0084	Т6	310132		Deleted Old T-yield Map
	0039, 0078	M6	310131		Deleted Old HR Map
	0039, 0047, 0078, 0084	T1	310132		Redrew T map to align with HR map.
	0039, 0078	M1, M5, M9	310133		Redrew HR map to incorporate WA and apply standard risk to part of an area that was previously incorrectly assigned high risk and added to new map.
	0039			S2	Legal on supplement removed due to no irrigated field or crop field in section listed on supplement.
(017) BROWN	0084	M6	310172		DELETED RATING MAP
	0041, 0043, 0051, 0078, 0081, 0084	M3	310171		ADDED POTATOES TO THE HIGH RISK MAP
(071) GARFIELD	0041			S7	Reclassified NW SE ¼, S SW NE ¼, S SE NW ¼ Section 26 T22N-R15W to standard rates

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
(089) HOLT	0084	M6	310894		DELETED RATING MAP
	0041, 0043, 0047, 0051, 0078, 0081, 0084	M3	310893		ADDED POTATOES TO THE HIGH RISK MAP
	0041, 0081			S7	Reclassified SE ¹ / ₄ Section 18 T31N-R16W to standard rates
(149) ROCK	0084	M6	311493		DELETED RATING MAP
	0041, 0043, 0047, 0081, 0084	M3	311492		ADDED POTATOES TO THE HIGH RISK MAP
	0041, 0081			S7	Reclassified E ½ SW ¼ & W ½ SE ¼ Section 22 T29N-R19W to standard rates
	0041			S7	Reclassified NW 1/4 T31N R18W to standard rates
(161) SHERIDAN	0078			S5	All legals on supplement are in standard risk area so no supplement needed.
(183) WHEELER	0041, 0081			S7	Reclassified W ½ SW ¼ Section 29 T21N R10W to standard rates
	0041			S7	Reclassified SE ¼ Section 10 T23N R12W (76.6 Acres)*to standard rates
	0041			S7	Reclassified NE ¼ Section 32 T21N R11W to standard rates

MAP CHANGE CODES:

*1. Redrew Area Lines

*6. Delete Entire Map *7. Add High-Risk Area

*2. Rename Area Class

*8. Delete High-Risk Area

*11. Classify Unrated Land *12. Changing FCI-33 to T-Yld Map *13. Adding T-Yld Areas

*3. Add Crop to Map

*16. Existing Map *21. Change Types and Practices *17. Changing T-Yld to FCI-33 *22. Add Unrated Land *18. Redraw High Risk Area *23. Unrate Classified Land

*4. Delete Crop from Map

*9. Incorporate Written Agreements

*14. Correct Section Numbers

*19. Remove Unrated Land

*15. Correct Township and/or Range

*20. Redraw Map For Clarity

*USE A PREFIX OF "M" FOR FCI-33 MAPS, "T" FOR TRANSITIONAL YIELD LOCATOR DOCUMENTS AND "D" FOR DETERMINED YIELD DOCUMENTS

FCI-32/33 SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENT CODES:

*L1,S1-Assign Classification *L5,S5-Delete Supplement *L9,S9-Identify NCS Contracts by Land *L13,S13-Delete Crop from Supplement *L2,S2-Delete FSN/Legal/Class *L6,S6-Change FSN/Legal/Class *L10,S10-Add Type/Practice *L14,S14-Add Crop to Supplement *L3,S3-Include Unclassified Land *L7,S7-Incorporate Written Agreements *L11,S11-Delete Supplement – Change to FCI-33 *L15,S15-Change from Fixed Rate to Add-on Rate *L4,S4-Change Classification *L8,S8-Special Rating Situations *L12,S12-Add New FCI-33 Supplement *L16,S16-Change Types & Practices & Change Rates to Rate Area Classifications

*NOTE: L1-L16 ARE THE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE FOR FCI-32 SUPPLEMENTS; S1-S16 ARE FOR FCI-33 SUPPLEMENTS